
Saturday, April 19UVCLN rote sm,
8. 4a.m. Morning Concert
10. O Devotions
10.20 Sports Postponements
10.25. Musical Comedy Stars
10.45 Music tall Varieties
411. 0 Norman Cloutier Presents
41.16 Light Concert
11.45 Piano Playtime
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m! Saturday Matinee3.0 Rugby Football (from den Park)
5. 0 sands and. Ballads
6.30 Children’s Session
6. 0 Stars of Variety
7.30 London Studio Melodies: Brie Rob-
inson’s Orchestra, With Benny Lee

BBC)
8. 0 Billy Mayerl (piano)
8.12 Melody on the Move: Oswald Chees-
man and his String Ensemble (NZBS)
8.28 Under the Red Robe (BBC)
8.30 Opera in English
40. 3 Dance Music
11.20 Close down

ll iG 880 kc. 341 m.
2. Op.m. Afternoon Concert4.0 Symphonic Hour
5. 0 Excerpts from Opera5.30 Virtuosi
6. 0 Dinner Music ;

7. 0 Jascha Heifetz (violin) with the
London Philharmonic Orchestra con-
ducted by Sir John Barbirolli
Concerto in A Minor, Op. &2

Glazounov
Boyd Neel String OrchestraVariations on a Theme of Frank Bridge

Britten
7.44 RAYMOND WENTWORTH (bass)
Three Odes to Anacreon Parry

(Studio) >

8. 0 The Busch Quartet
String Quartet in A Minor, Op. 51,
No, 2 Brahms

8.31 Marian Anderson (contralto)
The May Night Brahms
Death and the Maiden Schubert
Come Away, Death Sibelius
The Nut ,Tree Schumann

8.45 Stravinsky
The Philbarmonic-Symphony Orchestra
of
New York conducted by lgor Stravin-
skyFour Norwegian Moods
The London Philharmonic Orchestra con-
ducted by Ernest Ansermet
Suite: The Fire Bird

8.12 Liszt
Moura Lympany (piano)
Fountains at the Villa D’Este
Alfred Cortot (piano)
Legend: St, Francis Walking on theWater
Wilhelm Kempf (piano)
St. Francis of Assisi: The Sermon
to the Birds

Gina Bachauer (piano)
Funerailles
8.46 Play: To Have and To Hold, byLionel Brown (NZBS)
11. 0 Close down

l Y, D) 1250 ke, 240m.
41. Oam. The Orchestras Entertain
91.16 Sporting Life
41.30 Take Your Pick: Family Requests
12.30 p.m. Tops in Tunes
12.456 The Music of Manhattan
¥ 8 Parade for LeisureIn More Serious Vein

39 Variety Entertainers3.10 (approx.) Rugby League
(From Carlaw Park)
anand Roundaboutso© Prama_ Series6.30 Rosita Serrano

6.46 Fidgety Fingers6.0 £Teatime Tunes615 Officer Crosby6.30 Light and Bright
6.650 What’s in a Name?7.0 Bob Leach and his Orchestra, with
780
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(from the Radio Theatre)
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7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
Fi Weather Report and Tides
8. 0 Junior Requests
9. 0 Morning Star: Burl Ives
9.15 Melody Roundup
9.45 Home Decorating (Anne Stewart)10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Star Entertainment
Strange Endings

7.15 Gardening Session (Alec Cameron)
7.30 Variety Spice
| Spotlight on Sport8.15 Light Concert
8.46 Singing for Your Supper: Evelynknight
9, 4 Choice of the People: Requests10.30 Close down '

IDX ieee
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.30 Weather. Report
. & Sports Preview (Len Retter)8.15 Breakfast Session
9. 0 Musical Mailbox: Huntly

9.30 Singers from the Screen
9.45 Home Decorating Talk
10. O Real Life Stories
10.15 For the-Home Gardener (M. C.
Gudex)
10.30 Songs by Hank
10.45 Piano Rhythms
11. 0 Memories /
11.15 Overseas Recordings
11.30 Tunes for All Tastes
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather Forecast
12.45 Men and Their Interests: A Session
for the Handyman (Steve)1.0 Afternoon Matinee and _ SportsResults
1.30 The Story of Vivian Lang
1.52 Up-to-the-Minute Sports Summary
(Len Retter)
2. 0 Close down
6. 0 Tops, for ’Teen-agers (Hal Weston)
6.30 Sporfseast (Len Retter)
6.45 Rhythm Parade
7. 0 Strange Wills
7330 = Four Kings &
7.45 Ivory Ragtime
8. 0 © Ray’s a Laugh (BBC)
8.30. Fred Hartley Plays
8.45 Ilawaiian Mood9.4 Love from Léighton Buzzard (BBC)
9.36 Selections from Operetta.
10. O Starlight Serenade
10.30 Close down

UNL sdone8m
9. 4 a.m. Morning Star: Nelson Eddy
9.15 Instrumental Interlude
9.30 English Variety Artists10. 0 At the Piano; Charlie Kunz
10.15 Formby. Entertains10.30 Gardening Talk10.45 Variety
12. 0 Lunch Musie
2. Op.m. Afternoon Matinee
r3. 0 Accent on

whales 7330 Sammy Kaye
se Take It Ea4.15 Second Sports Summary

4.30 Tea Dance
5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: Eng-
land Expects
5.30 Versatile Choice
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.45 Voices with Appeal
7.30 Ray’s a Laugh (BBC)
8. 0 My Taste in Music
9.15 Lookout, by R. G. Lister
9.30 Saturday Night Ballroom
10.30 Close down

DVP/A\ WELLINGTON
6.30 a.m. Local Weather Conditions
7.58 Wellington City and Hutt ValleyWeather Forecast
9. 4 Band Music
9.30 Morning Star: Kathleen Ferrier
9.40 Musie While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.26 Quiet Interlude
10.40 The Webb Tilton Programme
11, O Sports Cancellations
Variety

12. 0 Lunch Music
2. O p.m. Afternoon Matinee
3. 0 I Haven't A Clne (BBC)4.30 Torch of Freedom
5.15 Children’s session: Uncle Ernest
6. 0 Tea Dance
7.30 Fashions

Se
Melody: Nancy Harrie

(piano). (NZBS)
7.45 Oscar Hammerstein
8.13 Anne Ziegler and Webster Booth
8.28 | Much-Binding-in-the-Marsh (BBC)
9.15 Lookout, by R. G. Lister
9.380 Make Believe Ballroom Time11.20 Close down

2} "WG 660 kc. 455m.
5. p.m. Early Evening Concert
6. 9 Dinner Music
7. 0 Joan Wood (soprano) ap Paulinede Schreyver (piano)
Three Songs on Poems by P. "verlaineDelius
Il, Fleureé dans mon coeur
Le Ciel est par dessus le toit
La Lune Blanche
Light
Des Fleurs font une broderie Roussel

:
(Studio)

7.20 The Canterbury Tales: The Squire’s
Tale, in the dramatised version byNeville Coghill (BBC)
8. 0 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA con-
ducted by Michael BowlesOverture; The Mastersingers Wagner
Oboe Concerto in F Minor ‘Telemann
(Soloist; Jiri Tancibudek)
Symphony No. 1 GardnerInterval
Variations on a Theme of Haydn, .Op.
56A (St. Antoni Chorale) Brahms
Oboe Concerto in C Major, -K.314
(Soloist: Jiri Tancibudek)
Rossini on Ukla Moor Fenby
(From the Town Hall)

10.15
"Retshester, towers

(final episode)
10.46. Wilhelm Backhaus (piano)
Sonata No. 30 in E, Op. 109 Beethoven

11, 0 Close down

QYD Moke fam
7. Op.m. Listeners’ Requests
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

2G GISBORNE1010 ke. 297 m.
7. OQa.m. Breakfast Session7.30 District Weather Forecast
8. 0 At your Request
3. Oo Motoring with Robbie
9.15 Famcus Entertainers
9.30 Keserved
9.45 Home Decorating Session 4
10° 0 Closé down
6.30 p.m. Tuneful Tempo
6.45 °* The Coral Islandim The Golden Colt
7.15 Sports Hesults
7.30 Modern Variety7.45 Xavier Cugat’s Orchestra8-2 Musie from our 8DB Library
8.15 Take It From Here (BBC)
8.45 Music by Noel Goward9. 3 Melba
9.30 7B Book. Review (NZBS)
70. 0 Swingtime
10.30 Close down ,

272 860 ke. 349m.
9. 4am. Time for Music (BBC)
9.30 Scarlet Harvest
10. 0 Master Music
10.30 Morning VarietyHawke's Bay Jockey Club: Commenta-
ries throughout
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.36 p.m. Racing Summary
. Afternoon Variety
2.45 Rugby Commentary
4.35 Racing Summary
5. 0 Children’s session (Aunt Helen)
5.30. Victor Silvester’s Orchestras
6. 0 Dinner Music
7.30 Dick Barton
8. 0 Variety. Fan Fare
8.39 Heritage. of ke9.15 Lookout, byR Lister
9.30 Four Hands on Two Pianos: Firstof a series of eight, by John Parkin,Peter Jeffery and John Mcbonald (bari-
tone) (NZBS)
9.45 The Duplicats (NZBS)
10, 0 On the Sweeter Side
10.30 Close down

2>(P 1370 ke. 219 m.
6.30 p.m, Children’s Session
6.40 Simon ‘Sam’s Stamp Stories
7. 0 Into the Unknown
7.30 Sports Results
8.30 The Feathered Serpent
9. 5 BBC Feature
9,30 Requests and Light Music
10. 0 Close down

LISTENER SUBSCRIPTIONS may be sent
direct to The Publisher, P.O. Box 2292,
‘Wellington:

Twelve menths, 20/-; six
All programmes in this issue arenin‘to The Listener, and may fsot~ beteprinted‘without permissica.

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30
and 9.0 p.m,
X Stations: 9 ‘p.m.

YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast session
(YA‘s only)
7. 0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast session
6.30 p.m. London News 7

6.40 National Announcements
6.45 Radio Newsreel (not 1YZ)
7,°0 National Sports Summary
Local Sports Results
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Lookout: A N.Z. Commentary on In-ternational Affairs, by R. G. Lister

BROADCASTS TO SCHOOLS

|

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 16
50 p.m. Rhytken for Juniors, conducted by Jean Hay, Christchurch.
5 Storytime for Juniors: "Poor Old Lady" (Rachel Huson).

THURSDAY, APRIL 17
1.30-2. 0 p.m. Singing Lesson with Studio Class, conducted by T, J.

Young, Wellington.
FRIDAY, APRIL 18

1.30-1.45 p.m. Music Appreciation, conducted by Ernest Jenner, Christ-church,
1.45-2.5 Great Adventurers: "Drake and the Cadiz Expedition."


